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Weekly Scripture Readings for June 2025 

• June 1: Acts 16:16-34; Psalm 97; Revelations 22:12-14,16-17, 20-21; John 
17:20-26  

• June 8: Acts 2:1-21; Psalm 104:24-34.35b; Romans 8:14-17; John 14:8-17 

• June 15: Proverbs  8:1-4,22-31; Psalm 8; Romans 5:1-5; John 16:12-15 

• June 22: Isaiah 65:1-9; Psalm 42 and 43; Galatians 3:23-29; Luke 8:26-39   

• June 29: 1 Kings 19:15-16,19-21; Psalm 77:1-2,11-20; Galatians 5:1,13-25; 
Luke 10: 1-11,16-20 
 

Mission Emphasis for June: Project Turnabout 

 

DAYD News – June and July 
 

Thanks to the drivers who volunteered and are scheduled for the DAYD 
opportunity: M-F, June 2-6: Joel Beninga, Bea Read, Sharon Olson, Vicke Zumhofe, 
Helen & Gene Stukel 
 
Our Church’s next DAYD opportunity will be June 30-July 3, 2025.  
The driver’s list will be due to Henry Hill on Thursday, June 26, 2025. 
Drivers will be needed: Monday, June 30; Tuesday, July 1;  
Wednesday, July 2; Thursday, July 3. (No delivery on Friday, July 4) 
 
Looking ahead: There will be a second opportunity in July: Monday, July 28--
Friday, August 1. 
 
To sign up to drive or for questions about DAYD, please call or text Helen 507-828-
0565. 
 
The 2025 DAYD Four Week Rotation M-F Delivery Schedule is posted on the 
upstairs hallway bulletin board.   
 

  



Worship Leaders and Liturgists for June 2025 

• June 1 
o Worship Leader: Matt Danielson 
o Liturgist: Cynthia Huse 

• June 8 
o Worship Leader: Beverly Crute 
o Liturgist: Helen Stukel 

• June 15 
o Worship Leader: Matt Danielson 
o Liturgist: Steve Zumhofe 

• June 22 
o Worship Leader: Matt Danielson 
o Liturgist: Sue Selden 

• June 29 
o Worship Leader: Matt Danielson 
o Liturgist: Cynthia Huse 

  



Church Calendar for June 2025 

• Monday-Friday, June 2-6 - DAYD 

• Thursday, June 5 – Coffee Hour 

• Friday, June 6 – Kathleen Jordan Committee meeting, 10 a.m. – 12 Noon 

• Thursday, June 12 – Coffee Hour + special guest from the Vote Yes YME 
Committee to present information on the proposed new school building 

• Tuesday, June 17 – Grief Support Group, 11:30 a.m. – 1 p.m. 

• Thursday, June 19 – Coffee Hour 

• Wednesday, June 25 – Kathleen Jordan Committee meeting, 10 a.m. – 12 
Noon 

• Thursday, June 26 – Coffee Hour; Circle of Stones are Pearl’s house 

• Monday-Thursday, June 30-July 3 - DAYD 
 
 

June Birthday 
June  5 Diane Bakker; Wayne Kling 
June 12 Karen Moe 
June 19 Janie Ator; Randy Moe 
June 22 Mitch Kling 
June 23 Bob Slettedahl 
June 27 Sue Krinke 
 
June Anniversaries 
June 11 Rick & Julia (Kvam) Sobaszkiewicz 
June 15 John & Karen Halling 
 

Service changes for July and August! 
Two Wednesday evening services with a potluck meal are planned for July 2nd and 
August 27th.  They will replace our Sunday services: on July 6th for the July 4th 
weekend and on August 31st for the Labor Day weekend. 
Potluck Picnic w/fellowship downstairs begins at 6 p.m. – please bring a dish to 
pass! 
Evening Worship at 7 p.m. in sanctuary with Pastor Matt Danielson. Everyone is 
welcome! 
 
Remember: No Church services on Sunday, July 6 and Sunday, August 31! 
 


